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ABBREVIATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

VICINITY MAP

AB ANCHOR BOLT (N) NEW 1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES 6. NOTATIONS OR DETAILS KEYED TO VARIOUS DRAWING SYMBOLS,
25: gé@f';nzl% FLOOR :'gM Engt‘ACLONTRACT INCLUDING 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018 IBC), 2018 IFC, 2018 PATTERNS, ETC. SHALL APPLY TYPICALLY TO ALL SIMILARLY INDICATED
L L oNUM NTE NOT TO BCALE IMC, 2018 UPC, 2017 NEC, 2018 WSEC, 2018 IRC AND ANY ADDITIONAL LOCAL ITEMS, LOCTIONS, OR CONDITIONS NOT OTHERWISE KEYED.
ALT ALTERNATE BUILDING CODES AND CODE AMENDMENTS; THE MORE STRINGENT IS TO
QZ'Z‘EOX 2:?%%;1 gé gXEcRENTER GOVERN; DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND CODES SHALL 7. PRESERVE AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES AND BUILDING COMPONENTS
o AT ey ONNER. FURNISH. BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PROMPLTY AND A RESOULTION WHICH MAY BE PRESENT AND ARE NOT SCHEDULED OR REQUIRED TO BE
CONTRACTOR INSTALL OBTAINED BEFORE PROCEEDING. CHANGED OR REMOVED.
BLDG BUILDING OFOI OWNER FURNISH,
BLKG BLOCKING ONWNER INSTALL
BOT BOTTOM OPNG OPENING 2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. DIMENSIONAL DATA SHALL BE OBTAINED 8. ADJUST NEW CONSTRUCTION TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
- CAST IN PLACE oFPP OPPOSITE FROM WRITTEN INFORMATION ONLY. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE SUCH THAT FINISHES MAY BE APPLIED ALONG STRAIGHT AND TRUE LINES,
e CELING ) PROPOSED PROCEEDING. ANY DIMENSIONAL DEVIATION FROM THAT SHOWN ON THE UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.
CLR CLEAR PB PARTICLE BOARD DRAWINGS, WHICH MAY AFFECT THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN OR PROPER
th ggEgjfTE MASONRY UNIT ;C‘; ggﬁgggﬁN cLACE INCORPORATION OF ELEMENTS, SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S 9. ALL REFERENCES TO NORTH, SOUTH, EAST, AND WEST SHALL BE BASED
CONG CONCRETE PL PLATE ATTENTION PROMPTLY AND A RESOLUTION OBTAINED BEFORE PROCEEDING. UPON "PROJECT NORTH" AS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS.
CONT CONTINUOUS PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
DA DIAMETER e DLoop 3. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE INFORMED IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCY 10. TYPICAL WALL CORNERS ARE 90 DEGREES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN
DM DIMENSION PTD PAINTED BETWEEN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE SITE CONDITIONS. DRAWING SET.
DIR DIRECTION
o DN SrouT i AR 4. THE TERM "FINISHED FLOOR' (FIN. FLR. OR F.F) REFERS TO THE TOP OF FINISHED
DNG DRANING REFR REFRIGERATOR SLAB WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS OCCUR.
REINF REINFORCED
& EXoTNG Srab REQIRED 5. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF CONCRETE / MASONRY / SHEATHING
EL ELEVATION RO ROUGH OPENING OR REFERENCED FROM GRIDLINES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. INTERIOR
v S ECTRICA o - DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF FRAMING OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS
EQ EQUAL SIM SIMILAR INDICATED AS A CENTERLINE OR SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. CLEAR
EQuiP EQUIPMENT SO6 SLAB ON GRADE DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.
SPEC SPECIFICATION
FA FIRE ALARM °Q SQUARE
FIN FINISH sTD STANDARD
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER STL STEEL
FD FLOOR DRAIN STN STAIN
FF FINISH FLOOR STOR STORAGE ZONING @ >01 URBAN INDUSTRIAL WAY
FLR FLOOR STRCT STRUCTURAL — EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802
S ZONING JURISDICTION:  Douglas Coury- SETBACKS ZE s
FTG FOOTING S5 STAINLESS STEEL East Wenatchee UGB-General Industrial (I-G) PER CODE SECTION 18.60.060 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
TAX PARCEL:
Z:J_v ZQE\G/E\NIZED $EJ_ $§_E$3_|ONE 93700001000 FRONT YARD:  25'0" FIFTY-FIVE FEET FROM CENTERLINE OF PUBLIC PROJ ECT NARRATIVE
B CRAB BAR Tee TONGUE ¢ GROOVE RIGHT-OF-WAY OR TWENTY-FIVE FEET FROM LOT LINE
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR TI TENANT IMPROVEMENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Western Sunset BSP Ph. 1 & 2, Lot 10 WHICHEVER IS GREATER.
GNB GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO TOP OF... ’ The proposed development is a 6,000 square foot warehouse on 1.93 acres at 501 Urban Industrial Way, East Wenatchee. The
TOP TOP OF PLATE SIDE YARD: 10' 0" UNLESS PROPERTY ABUTS RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT 50’ x 120’ x 18’ structure will be divided into two suites. Each 2,891.00 square foot suite includes a bathroom, office and
HB HOSE BIB TOR TOP OF ROOF . MAX ALLOWABLE THAN SETBACK IS THIRTY FEET. warehouse area. These separately metered suites are designed for data processing, each with 95 kW of electric capacity.
HDR HEADER ToS TOP OF SLAB ZONE General Industrial (I-G) 100%
HDW HARDNARE ~F TYPICAL COVERAGE REAR YARD: 10' 0" UNLESS PROPERTY ABUTS RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
HDND HARDNOOD THAN SETBACK IS THIRTY FEET.
HET HEIGHT UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 40'-0" BEFORE INCREASE FOR
HORIZ HORIZONTAL SITE AREA 1.93000 ACRES / 84070.8SF MAX ALLOWABLE FRONTYARD SETBACK
VB VAPOR BARRIER HEIGHT
INSUL INSULATION veT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE EXCEPTIONS PROJECT TEAM
INT INTERIOR VERT VERTICAL
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD PRONOIA EFFECTS
a7 JOINT VINC VINYL WALL COVERING E BUILDING OWNER/DEVELOPER 1506 Seneca Place
L L AMINAT - Wenatchee, WA 98801
o e . e CLOSET PROPOSED PROJECT SITE COVERAGE: BUILDING DATA: PHONE: 7025251300 EMAIL: c.ungaro@yahoo.com
LT LIGHT ﬁﬁ mi'l—OEE; HEATER Buﬂdmg Site Footprint: Each Unit = 2,891 x 2 Units Occupancy Group(s): B (150 gross) OWNER'S REP/ N/A
MAS MASONRY OPENING WIN WINDONW S-2 (300 gross) PROJECT MANAGER
MATL MATERIAL W/O WITHOUT Total =6.000 SF
MAX MAXIMUM NP WATERPROOF iidine Site C . 6.000/ 84.250= 10/—’— FORTE ARCHITECTS, INC.
MECH MECHANICAL Bui Ing ite overage: ’ ’ o ARCHITECT Wenatchee, WA 98801
MFR MANUFACTURER Impervious Surface Coverage(IS):  =10,281.39 SF - PHONE: 509-293-5566 EMAIL: kristofer@fortearchitects.com
:44:26 u:gyEuliANEOUS (4,281.39 SF Site Elements (Parking/Drive) +6,000 Structure) Construction Type(s): VB
MO MASONRY OPENING IS Coverage:  10,281.39 SF/ 84,250 SF = 1% Basic Allowable Area: 9,000 sq. ft. (B most restrictive) STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TBD
MTL METAL
- Increases for Frontage: ~ NA PACE ENGINEERS, INC. Aaron Rapozo
ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS DESIGN CRITERIA: Building Footprint: 6,000 sq. ft. CIVIL ENGINEER S A
: - caaronr paceengrs.com
Reference Code(s) IBC 2018, WSEC 2018, IFC 2018, 2018 IRC Building Floor Area:  5,804.77 sq. ft.
LEVEL {; FINISH FLOOR, BEARING, A3.1h EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEY Douglas County-East Wenatchee UGB-General Industrial (I-G) Sorinklers:  NO MECHANICAL ENGINEER N/A
ELEV. HEIGHT or Building Level Line Design Roof Snow Load: 40 PSF P '
Wind Design Data: 85 MPH
(B)— - — CRIDLINE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT Seismic Design Category: D o . ELECTRICAL ENGINEER N/A
(As Noted) Freeze Depth: 18" Building Max Height: ~ 40' 0"
101)" DOOR NUMBER CONCRETE WALK OR SURFACE
(As Noted) SURVEYOR N/A
{(A)  WINDOW NUMBER KEY PARKING:
MASONRY WALK OR SURFACE See A11 For Plan & Detail
d . t
'—— KEY NOTE (As Noted Pee DOUGOL;S?OUNGT? ° LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT N/A
er :
(\ CONCRETE WALL (PLAN) 2 Standards 9'x18' Parking Stalls
P1>——== PARTITION AND WALL KEY 2 Standard 918 w/5' il
v ° MAIN BEARING POINT INWALL andard 9x18"w/5" access aisle GENERAL CONTRACTOR | N/A
CABINET KEY =——- 1 HOUR WALL
GC's PROJECT MANAGER N/A
* TEMPERED GLASS REQUIRED 77 7~ METAL FRAME WALL (PLAN)
& MATCH LINE WOOD FRAME WALL (PLAN) ENERGY
IN DETAIL-SECTION: ENERGY DATA: WSEC ENERGY CREDIT REQUIREMENTS: ADDITIONAL MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS ADDITIONAL PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS
DETAIL___  DETAIL NUMBER/TITLE/
SCALE INTERIOR ELEVATION = WOOD FRAMING MEMBER
N NUMBER = WOOD BLOCKING MEMBER
832 PETAILKEY (\/N\/Ocn;mc;;ﬁr:?;eﬁl) MEMBER IO RO O N PROGRESS
(Net Size Noted)
BUILDING SECTION KEY PLYWOOD
]
A3.2 (With Sheet Number) = PARTICLE BOARD
-+ RIGID INSULATION
Ly METAL PLUMBING FIXTURES COUNTS:
A\ WALL SECTION KEY = GWB, PLASTER, CEMENT BOARD
33/ (With Sheet Number) SO8S5 LOOSE FILL/BATT INSULATION
T TILE
S ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT IN PROGRESS
INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY — CONCRETE

(Elevation Number With Sheet Number)

EARTH (SECTION)
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NOTES:

1. (2) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE PLACED IN THE SPACE, ONE AT THE MAIN DOOR AND BOTH EAST AND WEST EXITS
ALL EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE TYPE 2A10BC
SEE LABEL "FE" IN A0.3/1 FOR LOCATIONS.

2. ALL EXIT SIGNAGE WILL BE ILLUMINATED AND WILL HAVE EMERGENCY
LIGHTING W/ 90 MIN. BATTERY BACK UP
LED EXIT SIGN/EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ BATTERY BACKUP E-CONOLIGHT MODEL # - E-XCL2 SERIES OR SIMILAR

N LONGEST PATH OF TRAVEL
N
AN
! DENOTES SEPARATION BETWEEN TENANT
I SPACES
4 > EMERGENCY LIGHTS
AN

EMERGENCY EXIT WITH LIGHTS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

SMOKE DETECTORS

TENANT SEPARATIONAL WALL
LOUVERED VENTS TYP

SERVER RACKS SERVER RACKS SERVER RACKS SERVER RACKS I%
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PROJECT NOTES:

1. BUILDING FINISH IS METAL SIDING & METAL ROOF.
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TO MEET IBC 2018
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METAL ROOF

N

/

PROJECT NOTES:

1. BUILDING FINISH IS METAL SIDING & METAL ROOF.
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TO MEET IBC 2018

TOP OF PLATE
18-0" %

DOORS OR LOUVERS

NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

LOUVERS TYP

ROLL-UP GARAGE DOORS TYP

METAL SIDING

ROLL-UP GARAGE /

TOP OF PLATE
18-0" %

\ ROLL-UP GARAGE

DOORS OR LOUVERS

27-71/2"

| _FINISHED FLOOR
R o

SCALE: 178" = 1'-O"

EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION

FINISHED FLOOR
R 4

SCALE: 178" = 1'-O"

TOP OF PLATE G

18'-0"

ROLL-UP GARAGE /

DOORS OR LOUVERS

METAL ROOF

TOP OF PLATE

1&'-0"

\ ROLL-UP GARAGE

DOORS OR LOUVERS

H FINISHED FLOOR @

SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION

LOUVERS TYP

ROLL-UP GARAGE DOORS TYP /

FINISHED FLOOR
R 4

SCALE: 178" = 1'-O"
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PROJECT NOTES:

1. BUILDING FINISH IS METAL SIDING & METAL ROOF.
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TO MEET IBC 2018
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